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Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

;Record # 1/ Consumer Sentinel Netwark Complaints

Reference 50857570 Originator
Number: | Rafarence
: : Number:
Language: English { Contact Type: Complaint
Source: Consumer DNC? N

Comments; On 12/24/13 1 signed up for a "Free tial® offer of an electronic cigarelte from the Vapor X3 company, The
‘original cost was 4,95 to cover shipping and handling.From their emali confirmation: Evaiuation Offer ; We are
confident that you will want fo stay on the program, save thousands of dollars, reduce your health risk and rid
yourself of the burden of smoking. This exclusive offer that you've ordered today allows you an opportunity to
‘sxperience the miraculous effects before buying the product. i you ever wish to cancel the auto-ship program, of
if you wish to speak to our support team for any reason including changing the flavor of the nicotine, helpfud
hints, or to take advantage of other VaperXS e-cigarstte products, don't hesitate to contact our team of customer
‘support specialists. Please visit www vaperxs.com for more information on VaperXS Your VaperXS order will be
Shipped within 1 business day and you will recefve an email confirming shipment in the next few days. Please
‘aliow 7-10 days fo receive the product fo your delivery address: My Address was correct as staled in this
womplaint form.On 1i8/14 my checking account was debited $99.95 from this company and resuited in an
‘overdraft in my account. As of this date the frial product had not been received. | atiempted lo contact the
‘company and was given a run around my the call center operator.On 1/9/14 the product was recsived. | called
the company again and was lold that the 88.85 was a charge for ancther "auto-shipment” that could not be
§canoened as it had already shipped. They also indicated that they could notissue a RMA# because the product
‘had not yet been delivered.At this point | calll my banking institution and reported a fraudutent claim. The banking
representative assisted me in contacting the company and getting an RMA issued.i paid the cost to ship this item
ack to the company (87 .08) and the original trial product was returned to the company. | was toid by my
anking institution that i would need to allow 15 business days for them fo issue a creditOn 1/20/14 1 received
an email stating that the refund of 82.45 had been issued and to allow 3-5 business days for it to be credited into
my account.On 1/23/14 | called Yaper XS to determine why the Tull amount {$99.95) had not been refunded.
‘Again, | received a run around and the operaior stated that no one was avaliable in “that department” to assist
‘me.1 called my banking institution again to request assistance. At this point | was {old the difference of $17.50
was a restocking fee. This restocking fee was never mentioned in the advertisement, nor while | was on the
‘phone altempting to rescive this matter. However, upon reflection | now see that it is included in the "Terms and
Conditions® .| believe this company is engaging in unfair business practices by encouraging consumers to "Try
befare they Buy®, yet nat getting the product to them in a tmely manner fo actually try the product and cancef
‘before the 12 day period has expired. This is equal to 2 "bait and switch method. Then once, a customer cancels
ihey have still prafited nearly $23.00 per transaction. This company needs to be investigated for these practices
‘and not aliowed to promote the product as a "Erga Irial® uniess they are willing 1o change the trial period to reflect
‘a 30 day pariod, or a pericd that does not commence prior to the consumesr actually receiving the

product{(BI(B) ]
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Complaint
Resolution:
Reference: ’
Entered By: FTCCIS-FTCUSER Entry Date: 1/23/2014
“Updated By: . ) Updated Date:
Complaint FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS) Product Service Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales
Source S el N
""""""""" Amount 55.00 . . Amount Paid: $105.00
Reguested: ’
Payment Bank Account Debit Agency Intemet
Methed: ¢ Contact: }
Complaint 172372014 " Transaction
: Date: / Date:
Initial Contact: intemet Web Site {nitial ;IniemetiE—ma‘r!
; 2 Response
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Statute/Rule: Mail or Telephonie Merchandise Order Rule ¢ Law Violation: Merchandise Received Lale
; : Not Notified About Late Shipment
Prompt Refund Not Received
Proper Refund Not Received
Topic Dispule with
:::::::: credit Bum?: sersesnsne
¢ Dispute with Dispute with
| Credit Bureau -/ ¢ Credit Bureau -
i Responded?: {  Resolved o
: ; Satisfaction?:
{ Member of No Cross Border No
; armed forces or’ Complaint?:
dependent?: : :

Consumer information
U ——
'; Complain&ng

CampanyiOrg ;
: | _ Last Name: (b)(6) |
Address 2:
llllll State: Arizona
ip: [(b)(6) Country: UNITED STATES
s ¢ Work Number:
: Ext:
: Age Range: 40-489
Mihtary Service’ ; Soldier Status:
Branch: |
Soldier Station: *
Subject
Subject: Vaper Xs E-cigaretie
i Address: 2734 S 3600 W #K 8 #L o
; City: Sat Lake Crty State/Prov: Utah
ZIp: 84119 3 Country: United States
Email: / : URL: www. vaperxs.com
Area Cods: 838 Phone Number: 9597602
Ext: | Subject ID
H Type:
Subject mf Subject ID
Representative : Title:
{ Name:

hitps://www.consumetsentinel.gov/ favouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...
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iRecord # 2 / Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints B
: Reference 50927755 Originator
Number: ; Reference
Number:
. kanguage: English i : Contact Type: Complaltl s
Source: Tonsumsr DNC? N
Comments: /1/18/14+Charges for goods and services you didn't accept or werer'i delivered as agreed.| have not received this
product | ordered and | have read online that it is a scam and that I'm geing to be charged $99.95 for a service
‘and product | haven't yet seen a wink out off, very misleading... it was for a vapar e-cigarette free sample and
only had to pay the shipping and handiing which was $4.95 well on the twelve day of this trial period even if you
haven't received your order you will be charged anyways | have the proof of it in my bank account which is
negative $68 something just happened fo me today and no merchandise in sight. Cannot contact like they say on
“here contacts page 24/7 7 days 3 week because when you call there business hours are Maonday to Friday 8am
10 12pm. its now Saturday | cannot get ahold of these people anymore what am 1 1o do now I'm $68.00
‘overdrawn in my Account and don't have any money till next Friday. | was told in an email that it wouid be
shipped in 1 business day so I've already lost a day to 11 but where is the product, its day 12 1 got charged and
‘have no product to returm even if 1 tried. | live in Arizona they supposedly have an office in Scotisdale which
means it should of shipped to my house in a within 1-2 business days, misleading. Can you help me fight this
: please, -1/18/14
: Was the’ Complaint
‘ complaint’ ;  Resolution:
: rasolved?: ; :
: Data’
Reference: ’
Entered By: FTCCIS-FTCUSER Emry Date: 1/21/2014
Updated By: ° ; Updated Date:
Complaint FTC Online Complaint Assistant {CIS) ‘Product Service Shop-al-Home\Catalog Sales
Source: ’ Code:
Amount$5.00 ; Amount Paid: $105.00
Reguested: ’
Payment Bank Account Debit Agency Intemst
Meathod: £ £ Contact:
Complaint1/18/2014 Transaction 1/6/2014
: Date; ’ : Date:
{ initial Contact: Antemet/E-mail fnitial Phone: 800/888 number
: : Response:
Statute/Rule: fTC Act Sec 5 (BCP) Law Violation: Deception/Misrepresentation
Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Ruls 7 Never Received Merchandise
; : Not Notified About Late Shipment
i PromptRefund NotReceived
Topic: ¢ Dispute with
Credit Bureau?:
:  Dispute with ;  Dispute with
| Credit Bureau -/ } Credit Bureau -
Responded?: ’ Resolved to
S S L LY Satisfaction®: | i
: Member of No :  Cross Border No
s armed forces or’ ;  Complaint?:
i dependent?: :
H Consumer information
Consumer
{ Complaining’
[ CompanylOrg: - B
- |(b)(6) ;" Last Name: |(b)(6) ]
: Address 2:
: City: #rescott State: Arizona
T Zip: I(b)(6) JN— : ....Country: UNITEDSTATES i
¢ Work Number:
IR S -.. 5 N
¢ Email | : Age Range: 20-29
 Military Service ; Soldier Status:
$ Branch: |

https://www.consumersentinel.gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=... 1/27/2014



Untitled Page

Page 4 of 56

iSoldier Station: |
H Subject
Subject: Mapsr Uttra Positive Focus Nutrition, Lic
Address: 4321 ROUS STREET
City: San Diego State/Prov:
2P 92122 Country:
Email: help@vaperultra.com ] URL: www. vaperultra.com
Area Code: 588 ‘Phone Number:

Ext: Subject ID
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, i Type: |
{7 subject 1D Subject 1D
i Issuer State: issuer Country:
‘ Representative}elsey NA Title: NA REPRESENTATIVE
Name: ;

https://www.consumersentinel. gov/ iayouts/l’ﬁnt{{ccord[)etails.aspx?documentNum’bers*—'.,. 1/27/2014
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[Record # 3/ Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

Reference 50758245 Originator
Number: Reference
; Number:
Language: Engish  Contact Type: Complaitt ..
Source: Tonsumer DNC? N

Comments: RE: VaperX aka

‘shipping and receive product.

{ “he $99.95 charge to my bank account
§ pending charge of $89.95 from sinless vapor.

idid he have a supervisor for me to
‘charged my account unauthorized.

now | have no product in hand and
sinlessvapor.com and the first thing
‘posted about it being a scam and

How can a company charge you $99.95 when you
‘my account and USPS shows that the trial product T

‘something be done? | received an
‘shipping and receive product. | did

card $4.95 as | authorized. Product was suppos
jogged into my bank acceunt to do other basking and saw a pe
‘called my bank and asked if they could stop this charge. They said since it was pending and due to come out of
fmy acct they could not. It was taken out of my acct on M
$96.95 each month. Nor did | check a box authorizing this company fo do 89,
ks later, even though | didn't even receive the triat offer. | heard
was a charge from this company and | haven't even
a tracking number for USPS. 1 tracked it and it was just processed to ship
in Utah, | received the product on December 30th and as

ct but wrote on the envelope REFUSED and RETURN TO

‘email stating that | will be charged
‘and that they were going to charge it two weel
nothing more from them and there
walled the company and they gave me

‘on December 27th and was sitting somewhere

Vapor Corp or Sinlessvapor.com888-859-76021 received an email from VaperX later to find out
ihey also go by the name sinlessvapor aka Vapor Corp? that specifically stated free trial offer. Pay only 4.95 for
3 { 8id this on December 16th. They charged by account $4 95 as | authorized. This
awas charged on December 17. There was nowhere in their email stating that | will be charged 389.95 each

; ‘month nor did | check any box agreeing lo any terms except io receive my trial offer, And that they were going t©
; ‘charge my account just two weeks later, even though | didn’t even receive the trial offer. How | found out about
‘ was while 1 was doing online banking on December 27 and | saw a
| hadn't even received the product in the mail, in fact | didn’t
receive it until December 30, 2013, | called the company immediately and told them | gdid not authorize their
‘company to deduct $99.95 from my bank account. The person that answered the phone could not help me nor
spesk 1o. | told them that | dign't even receive the product and that they

The person | spoke with gave me a tracking number for USPS. | tracked it
‘and it and found that it was just processed to ship on December 27th and was sitling somewhere in Utah, So
sintessvapor.com charged me $4.95 and $99.95. | immedialely searched

1 saw was ihat this is a scam, So | went to the link where another cansumer
after reading another consumer compiaiat today,
%o return it and they charged hima restocking fee of $50.00. | am very upset and something needs to be done.
haven't even received the TRIAL PRODUCT! They charged
m wailing for is sitting in UTAH. What a SCAM!! Can't
email from VaperX that specifically stated free trial offer. Pay only 4.95 for
this on December 16ith. On December 17, 2013 they charged by bank debit
ed to be shipped in 2-5 business days. On December 27, 2013 1
nding charge for $89.85 from sinless vapor?7 |

that he had to spend $12.00

onday, December 30th. There was nowhere in their

received the product. |

Was the’ Complaint
compiaint; Resoiution:
resolved?: !
Data’
L ROIIGNCE: | oo ——————— o tb A8 P
Entered By: FTCCIS-FTCUSER : Entry Date: 1/12/2014
,,,,, Updated By: ° . ... .
Complaint?'—'TC Online Compilaint Assistant (CIS) gProduct Service Shop-ai-Home\Catalog Sales
Source: ! Code:
Amount $5.00 Ampount Paid: $105.00
.. Requested: © ovsssessassssreper oA R I ——
Payment Other Payment Method (Note in Commenis}) Agency Intemet
Method: Contact:
Complaint 1 1212014 Transaction 12/16/2013
... 3 . Date:
i nitial Contact: Internet/E-mail nitial intlemet/E-mall
: Response:
,,,,,,, Statute/Rule: Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule ¢ Law Violation: Merchandise Received Lale
Topic: Dispute with
i Credit Bureau?:
{  Dispute with’ :  Dispute with
i Credit Bureau -/ ; Credit Bureau -
Responded?: ’ ;  Resolved to
TR S . ;. Satisfaction™:
: Member of No Cross Border No
: armed forces or ! Complaint?:
i dependent?: /

hitps://www.consumersentinel. gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=.
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: Consumer information
Consumer
i Complaining’
Company/Org: ; .
First Name: {(b)(6) ' Last Name: [(D)(6) |
Address 1: Address 2:
City: York State: Pennsylvania

: [6X®) .. Gountry: UNTEDSTATES ..
Work Number: |(b)(6)
,,,,,,,,,,, Ext
Age Range: 50-59
Military Service’ Soldier Status:
3, Bfaﬂch: : ,,,,,,,
iSoidier Station:
e Subject
"""" Subject: Vapax
Address: 2734 S 3800 W #K 4L
City: Balt Lake City State/Prov:
21P: 84119 Country: United States
Email: ; ; URL: sinlessvapor.com
Area Code: 868 i Phone Number: 9597602 -
Ext: ! Subject ID
Type:
Subject i’ Subject 1D
issuer State: ’ issuer Country:
| Representative’ Title:
. Name: ; B

https:/www.consumetsentinel. gov/ fayouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=... 1/27/2014
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[Record # 4/ Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

‘Reference 50719061

Originator 11312310158332601

Number: : Reference
. Number:
Language: English Contact Type: Complaint .

Goosressessoreesoss

Source: Organization

N

For further details on IC3 data. — Incident
http/fvapexecig.net a

%or 4 dollars to which

Th
ed

at 1-800-554-5447 on December 30th.
company that sent the preduct was call
number at 888-619-5646 several times
s the one that debited my account, but
‘anyone else to take out money. | then call
their name and address was on the retu
unable to find an email address or anothe
j(https:ﬂwww.facebook.oomfvapexecigs) a
‘not understand how corrupt businesses

Comments: NOTE: To prevent interference with pending |
pantact the 1C3 at SEARCH@IC3.COV. Fleas

bout 3 weeks ago. They sal
{ entered my bank card in and orde

December | receive the proguct thal iz actua
‘my bank account had an unauthorized charge o

and it was not a working number. My
{ had never given my card information 1o that company or authorized

i envelope

like this are allowed to still be in practice if they are clearly scamming

aw enforcement action, prior to any investigative action, please

& check the "CSN Record Details page - Data Reference field” link
ription: 1 ordered a free kit for an e-cig on their website at

d all that was needed was for me to pay shipping and handling
red my “free” product. Weeks later on the 30th of

lly less than what was said 10 be in the package. On the same day

f 99.95 from them. | found the number for Yapex and called them
ay told ma that there was nothing they could do aboui it because the
vapor ultra and proceeded to give me their number. | called their

bank account did have “vapor uitra®

desc

back and they told me they couldn't help me even though
of the product | received. | got hung up on twice and am

r number. | have contacted their Facehook page

nd see that many psople have the same exact cornpiaint as | do. L do

ed Yapex

Was the’ Complaint
complaint; Resoiution:
resolved?: ’
Dt ;yﬁofe nformation on Dats Contributor Complainis?
(.. Refernce: O e ————— R
i Entered By: 1C3-USER Entry Date: 12/31/2013
L UPAMEABY: | ; UpdatedDate: | ... I
Compia?ntfﬂntemet Crime Complaint Center ;Product Service Other {Nota in Comments}
Source: | : Code:
Amount’ Amount Paid: $39.95
i Reguested:: =~ e e ——
Payment Credit Card : Agency External Agency ’ -
Method: Contact:
Complaint 12/31/2013 Transaction
Date: el

¢ Initial Contact: Phone

T
Response:

| Statute/Rufe: _ _

" Law Viotation:

Topic: |

. Dispu!gwith

: Lredit Bureau?:
. Dispute with’ :  Dispute with
| Credit Bureau -/ ; Credit Bureau -
Responded?: ; | Resolvedto
= e s oatistaclion®: |
_— 7 e S
: armed forces or’ Complaint?:
dependent?: ’ :
: Consumer Information
Consumer B
Complain‘mg%
| Company/Org: | e S — e
" First Name: |(D)(6) Last Name: |(D)(6) | ’
" Address 1 ;| Address 2
. RALEIGH E “State: Norih Carolina i
I3 O R — S Gountry: UNTEDSTATES oo
¢ Work Number:
» Age Range: 50 - 59 —
. Soldier Status:
https://www.consumersentinel. gov/ iayouts/PrintRccordDemils.aspx?documentNum’bersa. 1/27/2014
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Military Service!
Branch: |

Page 8 of 56

Soidier Station; /

Subject

" Subject: Vapex Ecig

Address: 197 E 800N

City: Salt Lake City

State/Prov: Utah

B B R RS

Country: United States

! Representative’
; Name: /

Email 7T ORL: htp:fivapexscig net
Area Code: 800 ‘Phone Number: 5545447
Ext: Subject 1D
Type:
Subject lD; Subject ID
Issuer State: ’ issuer Country:
Title:

https:/www.consumetsentinel.gov/ lavouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...
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‘Record # 5/ Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

Reference 50713933 Originator 2013-153992

Number: Reference

Number:

| Language: Enghish Contact Type: Complait
Source: Organization DNC? N

Comments: Note: the lowa Attorney General's Office is able to transmit only the company and consumer information but no

‘pther comments at this time.
Was the’ Complaint e
complaint’ Resolution:
resolved?: !
Data’
Reference: ’
“Entered By: JAUT-USER Entry Date: 12/19/2013

Updated By: :

{ Updated Date:

Product Service Health Care: Other Products\Supplies

Compiaintjowa, Attomey General
Source: ! Cade:
Amount’ Amount Paid:
Requested: ©

i Payment’ Agency Extemnal Agency
Method: ¢ Contact:
Complaint12/18/2013 Transaction
: Date: ’ Date:
; initial Contact: initial
Response:

| StatuteRule: © | LawViolation: |
i Topic: :  Dispute with
; Lredit Bureau?:
i Dispute with’ !  Dispute with
: Credit Bureau -/ ! Credit Bureau -
| Resolved to

Responded?: |

! Satisfaction?:

Member of

Cross Border No
armed forces or Complaint?:
dependent?: ¢ ;
: Consumer information
LConsumer
; Complammg
CompanyIOrg
: {(B)(6) Last Name: |(0)(6) ]
Address 2:
. WEST DES MOINES State: lowa
;  {(b)(6) I 09untry: UNITED STATES )
" Home Number: ’ Work Number: -
Fax Number: B
;,. e , e /Ra'}egiézw osssporsrsomossibmsan IR ORI R T OB
: Military Service’ ; Soldier Status:
i Branch: ;
Soidier Station:
.................................................. Subject
e e —— ]
,,,,,,,,,,, Address: 44 WestMonroe, #1707
City: Phoemx State/Prov: Arizona
ZiP: 85003 Country: United States
Emai: : URL:
Area Code: 205 ‘Phone Number: 4068786
Ext: Subject 1D
: Type:
: Subjest iD’ : Subject 1D
i Issuer State: ! ‘issuer Country:

hitps://www.consumetsentinel. gov/ fayouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...
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¢ Representative’

Title: |
Name:

hitps://www.consumersentinel.gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=... 1/27/2014
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" Oniginator 1 1260008846393
Reference
Number:

A Eontact Type: Cotﬁbiaiﬁt

Source: Organization : DNC? N
Comments: J ordered a risk free trial product that they claimed was free except for shipping charges of $4.95. They then
harged my credit card $99.95. When | contacted them about the charge to my credit card they told me that the
website stated that unless you calied to cancel the offer within 12 days you would be billed the $89.95 charge.
“The website never staled anything about any other charges cther than the 84.05. Also, My order was placed on

11/20/2013 they billed my credit card the §39.95 on 12/912013 & | received an email stating that my order was
; shipped on 12/4/2013 with 3 biank date and blank tracking number. The item wasn't even received until
42/13/2013. That means that they billed my credit card 12 days after my order was placed, 2 days before they
é ‘ever shipped it and | didm1 recsive the order until 23 days after | placed the order. This is fruly a scam. —
‘Additional Comments: Refund my $38.95 and stop this scam.

] Was then Complaint NO RESPONSE. The business failed to
complaint’ {  Resolution: respond to the BBB or the complainant.
resolved?: ’ ¢ '

Entry Date: 1219/2013
Updated By: "7 Updated Date: i
: Complaint BBB AZ Phoenix { Product Service Tobacco Progucts
Amount’ : 899.95
Reguested: ’
Payment:
N Mothod: |
Complainti12/19/2013

Date: !

{ Initial Contact: |

External Agency

e e
Topic: ; . Dispute with
: e — Credit BUreaU?: | s
o Dispute with ’ . Dispute with o
! Credit Bureau =/ ; Credit Bureau -
Responded?: | ; Resolvedto
¢ satisfaction?:
{ Member of Cross Baorder No
{ armed forces or’ ; Complaint?:
dependent?: ’
Consumer Information
Z(fonsumer
: Complaining’ ;
{ Company/Org: :
' : |(B)(6) . tastName:[(P)6) 1
State: Chic
o : e UN‘_}ESé.ﬁﬁ;géw.,.,.1...,.,..,,-uu,w.,.,“.,.,,.aw-...,.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | Work Number: [(0)(6) 3 —
Ext:
i Age Range: - B
; Soldier Status: “ i
] Branch: :
SOMOT SHBUON: | g
; A e I
Subject: Vaper Lits |

Address: 3260 N Hayden Rd Ste 210-325
City: Scottsdale | StatelProv; Arizona

https:;‘/www.consmnerseminc!.gov/’ iayouts/PrintRccorchtails_aspx?documentNumbcrs=.,. 1/27/2014
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Email: vaperfite com@domainsbyproxy.com URL: htip/iwww vaperlite.com
Area Code: | Phone Number:
Ext: ! Subject ID
: Type:
ngjeé"tmlhé e Subject D
issuer State; ’ issuer Counfry:
Title: Complaint Handler

| Representative Owner/Manager
i Name: ;

hitps:/www.consumersentinel.gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...
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[Record # 7 / Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

“Reference 50835135 Originator 1260008844309
Number: : Reference
Number:
Language: English } Contact Type: Complaint
"""""""""" Source: Organization DNC? N

Comments: They did not disclose that there would be a retumn processing fee in the begining of the process when ordered on
@ phone. -— Additional Comments: | do not want tc be billed shipping for a product | cancelled before it was

shipped
Was then Complaint NO RESPONSE. The business failed to
complaint! Resolution: respond to the BBB or the complainant.
resolved?;
Reference: ;
Entered By: BBBPHAZ-USER Entry Date: 12/18/2013
Updated By: Updated Date:
Complaint BBB AZ Phoenix Product Service Tobacco Products
Source: ! Cade:
Amount’ ; Amount Paid: $4.95
Requestsd: S
" Payment. Agency Extemal Agency
Method: ° Contast:
Complaint/12/18/2013 Transaction
Date: ; Date:
Initial Contact: | initial
Response:
| Statute/Rufe: | Law Violation: )
o Towc“ SN “ Dispute with S .
¢ Lredit Bureau?:
Dispute with’ Dispute with

! Credit Bureau -
i Responded?: |

Credit Bureau -
Resolved to

Satisfaction?:

d Member of
{ armed forces or’
dependent?; !

Cross Border No

Complaint?:

COMSUMEE s

: " Complaining’

i Company/Org: ;

. First Name: [()(6) Last Name: |(b)(6) |

 Address 1: Address 2:

‘ City: FOND DU LAC State: Wisconsin

zip: [(b)(6) : Country: UNITED STATES
¢ Work Number: [(b)(8) |
: Ext:

s =1 DT w )

| Military Service: ; Soldier Status:

: Branch: @ RNNUNS SUUU

‘Soidier Station: ;

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Subject
' Subjéi:t: ?)aper Ll
Address: 3260 N Hayden Rd Ste 210-325 o
PR City: Scotisdale ‘ State/Prov: Arizona
ZIP; 85251 Country: United States
Emaif: vaperfite com@domainsbyproxy.com : URL: htip:fiwww vaperiite.com
Area Code: . ‘Phone Number:
Ext: Subject ID
: Type:

https://www.consumersentinel.gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...

1/27/2014



Untitled Page

Page 14 of 56

Subject 1D’ Subject 1D
Issuer State: ; issuer Country:
| Representative Owner/Manager Title: Complaint Handler
; Name: !

https:/www.consumetsentinel.gov/ lavouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...
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»Record # 8 / Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

Reference 50737816 7 Originator 1260008841374
Numbef Reference
Number:
...... kanguage: b ' Contact Type: Compiaint
Source: Organization DNC? N

Comments: Vaperhte and/or Vapoerlite.com has offers on TV and the intermet for a free e-cig all you have to do is pay $4.95
sh:ppmg and handling. before you even receive the product you get charged $99.95 for a monthly subscription
fee for additional products which you still have not received. | finally got the e-cig device that was promised for
%$4.95. When | contacted the company about my additional subscription fee | was told they could not cancel the
‘next shipment of their additional products and would have lo pay the $98 95. They claim that all this information
js on their website. | took the time to go back over it more thoroughly and cannot find anything on their site or TV
ad that states your credit card will get charged for a monthly subscription to their services. Over the phone to me
Ihey have stated that since it says i is "a trial offer’ then | shouid know that | am subscribing to their service.
WWhen | confronted them with the fact that | was charged for additional products before | even got the trial product
1hey said that was a mistake in shipping but could still not refund my money because they could not stop the
shipment of the additional product. They finally offered to half the price of the additional product and cancel any
‘other future shipments. At this point | suppose | am supposed to feel lucky that | ONLY got ripped off for $50 and
ga ort my way, I you ask to speak to a supervisor they put you on hold for exactly § mins and then the call drops
50 you cannot speak to anyone in charge {not that it would probably change my predicament) . | wailed on hold 4
different times for the escalation tsam and the cal dropped all 4 times, | am not the anly person that has fallen for
1h»s scam. | have a friend at work that ordered right around the time 1 did and he got charged for 2 additional
shrpments and has yet to receive either of those. Looking online | have seen a few forums that have reported this
scam as well. This is false advertisement and blatant consumer theft. - Additional Comments: | want my money
‘pack but really | don't want other peopie to have to get ripped off like this. | can somewhat spare the cash but
‘many cannot. A place like this should not be affowed to stay in business with these kinds of practices.

Was the in Complaint NO RESPONSE. The business failed to
complaing; {  Resolution: respond to the BBB or the complainant.
resofved?: | :
Data’
Reference: |
Entered By: BBBPHAZ-USER Entry Date: 12/16/2013
| UpdatedBy:: ... UpdatedDate: |
. Complaint BBB AZ Phoenix ‘Product Service Tobacco Praducls
Source: ! : Code:
Amount’ ; Amount Paid: $99.95
Requested: :
Payment’ Agency External Agency
Method; / Contact:
Complaint/12/16/2013 ?  Transaction
{ Date: ’ Date:
! fnitial Contact: tnitial
: ! Response:
Statute/Rule: ¢ Law Violation:
Topic: ; i Dispute with
Credit Bureau?:
i Dispute with’ ! Dispute with
| Credit Bureau - ; Credit Bureau -
Responded?: | Resolved to
} Satisfaction?:
: Member of ;  Gross Border No
: armed forces or’ ¢ Complaint?:
;. Uependent?: ; "
¢ Consumer information
Consumer
COmplammgg
: Companyl/Ory:
: e tast Name: |(D)(6)
Addrass 10 Address 2:
City: CLEARWATER State: Flonda
: Zip: [(0)6) b GO UNITEDSTATES
Hame Number: ka Number hY(R) J

hitps://www.consumersentinel.gov/ lavouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...  1/27/2014
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: Email: I(b)(ﬁ) J ;  Age Range:

| Military Service’ ; Soldier Status:
Branch: ’

‘Soldier Station: ol

Subject: Vaper Lile

Address: 3260 N Hayden Rd Ste 210-325
_ City: Scottsdae .. SutelProy: Adzona

sl 251 Y $=o 0 /- Country UniiedStates

Email: ¥aperiite.com@domainsbyproxy.com URL: hitp/fwww . vapertite.com

""" Area Code: ‘Phone Number:
Ext: | Subject ID
' Tepu
Subject 1D Subject ID
i lssuer Siate: ¢ issuer Country:
i Representative Owner/Manager Title:
Name: /

Complaint Handler

https:/www.consumetsentinel.gov/ favouts/ PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=_.. 1/27/2014
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IRec

.,Sﬁgﬁ,g,’.,99,‘?3!.‘.!?.‘5!'.‘,59.‘3“"9‘ Network Complaints . :
Reference 50734896 Originator 11260008841232
Number: ° Reference
i Number:
Language: English Contact Type: Complaint

’

‘on their website that | could return the pr
jproduct, | would be bilted $98.95 per mon
‘and a pending charge of $99.95 has

‘numerous times and have not received a

Source: Drganization / DNC? N
Comments: On November 28th, | purchased a sample eCigarette from Vaper Lite for $4.95 under an advertised agreement

oduct within 12 days te acerue no further costs. If | chose to keep the
hit my credit card. | have tried calfing their customer service hotline

‘website, which they also have not responded lo. —
‘credit card to be refunded and my membership to their product service to be discontinued. Thank you for your

th for future product mailings. As of foday, | never receivad the product

response and have emailed them through the contact link on their
Additional Comments: | would like for the charge on my

1ims.
Was they Complaint RESOLVED. The consumer has verified that
complaint’ ;  Resolution: the complaint has been settled to his/her
resolved?: | I satisfaction,

BBEPHAZUSER  FEntryDate: 12152013 ;
¢ Updated Date:
{ Product Service Tobaceo Products

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 COde: vrsssssssnn
Anmount Paid: $99.85
Agency External Agency

Complaint 12/15/2013 Transaction

{ Date: ’ - Date:
| Initial Contact: | Initial
¢ Law Violation:

Dispute with

_fCredit Bureau?:

first Name:

| e _— - . Dtspu!éwnth e i e R
i Credit Bureau ~ ; Credit Bureau ~
i Responded?: ’ ;  Resolvedto
¢ Satisfaction?:
; Member of’ Cross Border No
i armed forces or! Complaint?:
_ dependent?: :
; Consumer Information
Consumer B .
; Camplaining’
i CompanylOrg: ©
: (b)(®)

Address 1@ Address 2:
City: BRIGANTINE State: New Jersey
: [(6)(6) o Country: UNITED STATES T
i I | Work Number: |(b)(6) I

;Soidier Station:

: Subject

Subject: Vaper Lite

, Address: 3260 N Hayden Rd Ste 210-325

City: Scottsdale i State/Prov: Arizona

Z1p: 85251 Country: United States

domamsbypmxycom ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, s oy e oo

https:;’/www.consmnersemincl.govi layouts/l.’ri—ntRecordDetails,aspx?documentNumbcrs?‘
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Area Code: | Phone Number:
Ext; ¢ Subject ID
Type:
Subject ID’ : Subject 1D
issuer State: ; ‘issuer Country:
Title: Complaint Handler

| Representative Owner/Manager

Name: :

hitps://www.consumersentinel.gov/ layouts/?rintRccordDetails.aspx?documentNumbcrs=,,. 11272014
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[Record # 10 / Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

‘Reference 50096810 Orginator| - T
Number: Reference
z Z Number:
Language: £  Contact Type: Complaiet
Source: Lonsumer DNC? N

Comments: This company has failed fo meet its con
for $99.95 before | received the tr
849.95 per monthly autoship, rath
‘acct. was debiled $99.95 before | received any
have received nothing since. Cal

tract since beginning in Oct. 2013. 1 ordered a free trial. | was then billed
ial offer. Phone call got them
er than the originat $98.95. [ agreed. Finally got free trial after calling when my

] lled them severat imes and got excuses . . Now | have been waiting and
recalling for 2 hrs. this Fri, Nov. 13, 2013. | saw

to reverse that charge and offer me a new deal of
product. | finally received monlhly autoship for Otc. mid Nov. |

some “compiaiint” reviews online, but didnt read them because

4t was finally the ight product for me. Can you piease help me?
Was the’ Complaint
complaint/ Resolution:
,,,,,,, resolved?: ©
‘ Data’
Reference: |
,,,,,,,,, Entered By: FICCISFTCUSER ... E"Y Date: 12/13/2013
Updated By: Updated Date:
Complaint FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS) §Product Service Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales
T— BOUIOE | o oooermmivimiimssiisiiassns B2
; Amount $300.00 ; Amount Paid: $173.00
Requested:
Payment Bank Account Debit Agency Internet
...} gontact | i
: Complaint 12/13/2013 Transaction
g Date: ! Date:
insitial Contact: 1 initisted Contact Initial Answer cold call
T e ———— s RESPOBSE: | i

Merchandise Recsived Lale
Never Received Merchandise
Not Notified About Late Shipment

Law Violation:

Prampt Refund Not Received
: Proper Refund Not Received
Topic: | :  Dispute with
] : Lredit Bureau?:
| Dispute with ;  Dispute with
i Credit Bureau -/ ; Credit Bureau -
{ Responded?: ; Resolvedto
: Satisfaction?:
; Member of No Cross Border No
: armed forces or: Complaint?:
dependent?: ’ :
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Consumer INFOMAtON
e
:  Complaining’
: Company/Qrg: ¢
:  First Name: [(b)(6) Last Name: |(b)(6) |
“Address 1: Address 2:
: Wintervile State: Georgia
ip: [(0)(6) T : "Country: UNITED STATES
: ! Work Number:
I s e
Emaii: Age Range: 60-64
| Military Service’ " Soidier Status:
Branch: ’ ;
ISOIMO SHHONT . e
| N P
... ubject: Vapex R

" Address: 4525 S 2300 E, Suile 100

hites://www.consumetsentinel.gov/ iayouts/PrintRecorchtails.aspx?documentNumbers»*«‘.. 1/27.2014
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City: Holladay ! State/lProv: Utah
; ZIP: 84116 Country: United States
‘ Emaiiz URL: Vapex.com
Area Gode: 800 ' Phone Number: 5545447
Ext: | Subject ID
Type:
Subject D’ 7 Subject 1D
i lssuer State: ’ “issuer Country:
| Representative Tanner Title:
; 1 - T A

hitps:/www.consumetsentinel.gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=... 1/27/2014
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[Record # 11/ Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

Reference 50365961 Originator 11312131405224812
Number: ¢ Reference
Number:
i Language: English ; Contact Type: Complaint
Source: Drganization DNC? N
Comments: NOTE: To prevent interference with pending law enforcement action, prior to any investigative aciion, please

;

zontact the 1C3 st SEARCH@IC3.50V. Please check the "CSN Record Details page - Data Reference field” link
for further details on IC3 data. — incident description: Pop up screen which appeared as though it was from
‘Bams Club indicating that a breif survey | would recieve a free gift. | choose ecig for a small §4.95 shipping
‘charge. | then receiced a product that doesnt work and then a §9.95 charge on my CC

Was the’ Complaint
complaint’ ;  Resolution;
resolved?: ’ :
Refsfe:caet? :};f;me Information on Data Congibulor Complainta?
Entered By: 1C3-USER B Entry Date: 12/13/2013
Updated By: ¢ Updated Date:
Complaintinternet Crime Complaint Center Product Service Other (Note in Comments)
Source; ! Code:
Amount’ ¢ Amount Paid: $105.00
Requested:
Payment Credit Card Agency External Agency
Method: ° Contact: E
Complaint12/13/2013 ;  Transaction
: Date: ; Date:
 Initial Contact: Intemet Web Site Initial
; Response:
Statute/Rule: ; Law Violation:
Topic: ; ! Dispute with
E . Lredit Bureau?:
| Dispute with’ :  Dispute with
| Credit Bureau -/ ; Credit Bureau -
Responded?: / ;  Resolvedio
: ; Satisfaction?:
; Member of :  Gross Border No
{ armed forces or’ ;  Complaint?:
 dependent?: °

" Complaini

| CompanylOrg: : :
,,,,,,,,,, First Name: |(b)(6) . st Name: |(D)(6) [..
Address 1: 7 Address 2
City: SAINT CLOUD il State: Minnesota

. [®Y(6) : Country: UNITED STATES
) Work Number:

: : Ext:

] Email: " Age Range: 50-59

i Military Service ! Soldier Status:

Branch: |

:Soidier Station:

] Subject

Address: 4525 South 2300 East
T Chys molladay 7 state/Prov: Utah
2IP: 84117 B Country: United States
g URL: Vapsx.com

httos://www.consumersentinel. gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=... 11272014
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Subject ID
: Type:
Subject ID’ : Subject ID
i issuer State: ! “issuer Country;
i Representative’ : Title:
Name: !

hitps:_!/www.consmnersentinei.gov/ fay

outs/PrintRecordDetails. aspx?documentNumbers=...
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[Record # 12 | Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

Refersnce 50643392 Originator 1260008838087
Number: Reference
Number:
,,,,,,,,,,, Language: English .. . COMMACt Type: Complait e
Source: Drganization DNC? N

Comments: 3§Name:!(b)(6) }br f><br >Emait:[[(A) Kby /><br />Business Name:
: Vaperifte.net<br /><br /><br {>Subject: Complaints<br /><br />Comment: Hi, | recently received an email for a
free e-cig kit. All | had<br f><br >to do was pay shipping. Well, the fine print enrolled me in something
‘and<br /><br f>row l've been charged about $100. Site is E-cig.org Can you please heip?<br /><br {>thx,

[(b)(B) ~} Additional Comments: ses above
Was then ' Complaint NO RESPONSE. The business failed to
complaint! Resolution; respond to the BBB or the complainant.
resolved?; ¢
Data’

Refsrance:

Entered By: BBBPHAZ-USER

Entry Date: 112/12/2013

Updated By: |

Updated Date:

Complaint BBB AZ Phoenix

{Product Service Tobacco Products

Source; ! Code:
Amount’ Amount Paid:
Requested:
Payment; Agency External Agency
Method: | o B Contact:
Complaint12/12/2013 Transaction
i Date: ! Date:
 Initial Contact: Initial
: Response:
Statute/Rule: ; Law Violation:
Topic: Dispute with
g . Lredit Bureau?:
" Dispute with " Dispute with
{ Credit Bursau -/ } Credit Bureau -

Responded?: | Resoived 0
H ; Satisfaction?:

; Member of! Cross Border No
: armed forces or! Complaint?:

| dependent?:: .

Consumer Information ' V R

Consumer

Compiammg OIS e ST PR ——
| Companyl/Ory: ¢

Last Name:

(b)®)

Address 20 X

Zip: X

Country: UNITED STATES

: Home Number;

Fax Number: /

Work Number: |(b)(6)

Ext:

Age Range:

-

Scldier Status:

.. Address: 3260 N Hayden R Ste 210-325

City: Scottsdale

“state/Prov: Arizona

ZIP; 85251

Country: Uryi;ed States

Email: vaperiite com@domainsbyproxy.com : URL: htip:fiwww vaperiite.com

Area Code: ’

hitps:/www. consumetsentinel.gov/ lavouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...
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Subject ID
: Type:
Subject 1D’ : Subject ID
issuer State; | ‘issuer Country:
Representative Owner/Manager : Title: Complaint Handler
Name: /

bitns//www.consumersentinel.gov/ tayouts/PrintRecordDetails.asp

x2documentNumbers=...

112772014
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[Record # 13 | Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

(" Reference 50643393 “Originator 11260008836 155

Number: Reference

Z Number:

. Language: Enghsh | ContactType: Complaint .. ..
Source: Organization ‘ DNC? N

Comments: | informed the compary not send me anything

‘ought the ciggerette that

;hey said they had no account of me. Yet | have bank proof that they charged my
| had nothing left to buy. — Additional Comments: Stop sending me stuff and stop

and they did. They charged my credit card and when we called,
bank. | was told that onca |

‘charging my credit card. Also make sure pecple can see the contract period for free E cigarettes that costs only
shipping and handling.
Was the n Complaint NO RESPONSE. The business failed to
complaint] Resolution; respond to the BBB or the complainant.
resolved?:
Data;
Reference:
i Entered By: BBBPHAZ-USER o Entry Date: 12/11/2013
Updated By: Updated Date:
Complaint BBB AZ Phoenix Product Service Tobacco Praducts
Source; ! Code:
Amount’ : Amount Paid: $58 95
Requested: ’ ;
Payment’ Agency External Agency
Method: © B . Contact:
Complaint12/11/2013 Transaction
H Date: ! Date:
 Initial Contact: initial
{ :  Response:
Statute/Rule: ; Law Violation:
Topic: Dispute with
L ...
i Dispute with’ :  Dispute with
! Credit Bursau - ; Credit Bureau -
Responded?: ¢ : Resolvedto
; Satisfaction?:
‘ Member of Cross Border No
i armed forces or’ Complaint?:
|, dependent?:

Consumer Information ' T

Gonsumer

o Complammg v st eseaessst 3350535858228 R0 DR
; Company/Ovy: ’
_Fisthame: [0)6) | Last Name: |(0)(6) |
Address 1: Address 2:
: KEMPNER ......... Stataz Texas .................
ip: [(0)(6) Country: UNITED STATES
; Work Number: |(D)(6) |
d Ext:
{ Age Range:
| Military Service’ Soldier Status:
; Branch: ’
‘Soldier Station:
... ... S
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Sub]ect%’aperl_lte N e s ese s asepeceoeres ST
Address: 2260 N Hayden Rd Ste 210-325
T ey Scoﬁéﬁé}g h State/Prov: Arzona
BE25T i Country: United States
periite com@domainsbyproxy.com URL: http:/!wwivépsrﬁte.oom """""

Area Code:

et

hitps:/www.consumersentinel. gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...

‘Phone Number:

11272014
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Subject 1D
: Type:
Subject 1D} Subject ID
issuer State: ’ issuer Country:
| Representative Owner/Manager Title: Complaint Handler
Name: ’

hitps:/www.consumersentinel.gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...  1/27/2014
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[Record # 14 | Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

Reference 49995285 I onginator i
Number: Reference

I : Number:

. language: Enghsh /. Contact Type: Comglaint

Source: Tonsumsr DNC? N

Comments: On November 25, 2013 | found an add in the yahoo websote about & 100% Free Trial" for an e-cigarett kit. i
should pay only $4.95 for S&H. According io their agreement, | should have 12 days to evaluate the product.
Then, If | decide to keep it. | should charge $99.95. It happened that | received the trial package on December
40, 2013, 15 days after | rush my “free trial orde " However, and without my authorization, these people charged
‘my bank card for $99.95, which goes against what they say in their agreement. They did not give any opportunity
10 try the product but also charged me the whole amount of $89.95 plus the first $4.95 | have paid before i calied
4o thelr "customer service department” just to find out they are but a simple scam. Nothing i told the lady had any
value. She kept repeating and repeating the same Business fike this one should be get the punishment of the
federal institution. | hope my message will contribute to get them to the piace they deserve. Thank you

Complaint
Resolution:

Entry Date: 12/10/2013

Updated By: / Updated Date:
Complaint FTC Online Gomplaint Assistart (CIS) Product Service Shop-at-Home\Calalog Sales
Amount $93.00 ; Amount Paid: $99.00
Reguested: ¢
Payment Bank Account Debit Agency Intemnet
...... Method: © BT...........5 -
Complainti12/10/2013 ;  Transaction 11/25/2013
i Date: ! Date:
{ Initial Contact: Jntemet Web Site Initial Intemet/E-mall
; : ; Response:

"Law Violation: Deception/Misrepresentation

Topic: ;  Dispute with
I R Credit Bureau?: |
i Dispute with? i  Dispute with
| Credit Bureau -/ ; Credit Bureau -
Responded?: ’ ;  Resolvedto
: Satisfaction?:
‘ Member of No Cross Barder No
; armed forces or’ ;  Complaint?:
dependent?: |
; Consumer Information
Consumer
: Complaining’
i Company/Org; * )
. First Name: |(b)(8) ) 7 LastName: |b)(6) s
T TR . Py BP—
City: Hialeah ; State: Florida
ip: [(0)(6) Country: UNITED STATES )
,,,,,,,,,, AL S —
Ext:
... Email ... AgeRange: 60-64
 Military Service :
Branch: :
SOIIOE SIAUON: & e ———— 1
e Pt
Subject: ¥apex Electronic Cigareties
Address: 4525 South 2300 East
City: Holladay } StatelProv; Utah
. .3 T A ] E—

hitns://www.consumetsentinel.gov/ layouts/ PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=... 1/27/2014
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Email: : URL: vapexcig.net
Area Code: 888 ‘Phone Number; 2247564
Ext: ! Subject ID

S"iiiiject ID§
Issuer State: /

Type:

. Subject 1D
‘issuer Country:

¢ Representative EfUnknown Unknown
] Name: ;

Title:

Marketing

hitps:/www.consumersentinel.gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=. ..
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&Record #1571 Consumef Sentinel Network Complaints

‘Reference ﬁ0620628 Originator 1260008833806
Number: : Reference
: Number:
 Language: Engish  ContactType: Complaint
Source: Organization : DNC? N

Comments: On 11/26/2013 | placed an online order at www.vapertite.com for a irial e-cigarette. The item was nof received
untﬁ 12/6/2013. Upon receiving the device, it was defective. it NEVER operated so i thought it must need fo be
pharged The device then charged for a couple minutes (the charge light was red} , then after that the light
doesn't work at afl so | assume it isn't charging. After all of this the device STILL doesn't work at all. | then calied
‘he customer service number (868-618-7963) . The person | spoke with informed me | would have to call after
2PM on 12/9/13 to gel information about returning the device. In the meantime, | was charged on my MC $99.95
,(12/8!1 3) for some reason. As it tums out., if you don't return the device within 12 days of ordering, you are bilied
2 monthly fee of 33.95.This is absurd. Especially since | would never have had an opporiunity to return it in time
10 cancel the program. if you look at a calendar that is EXACTLY 12 days and | never even received it until day
10.50 | called again today, explained everything again to a new representative only to be told | now have to call
hack after 3PM. I'm just getting the run around here!Please heip! —

Additional Comments: | am willing to return
the device, would just like a refund of my original 4.95 purchase as well as the 88.95 charged to my credit card.

Thariks in advance.
Was then Complaint NO RESPONSE. The business failed to
complaing’ Resolution: respond to the BBB or the complainant.
resolved?: ’
Datai
Reference.
Entered By: BBBPHAZ—USER Entry Date: 12/9/2013
Updated By: } Updated Date:
COmpEdnt BBB AZ Phoenix Product Service Tobacco Products
Sourcea: | : Code:
Amount; Amount Paid: $104.90
Reguested: /
Payment’ Agency External Agency
Method: ’ Contact:
Complamt 12/9/201 3 Transaction
; Date: ! Date:
 initial Contact: / fnitial
; : Response:
Statute/Rule: : ¢ Law Violation:
Topic: | ;  Dispute with
Lredit Bureau?:
: Dispute wath ;  Dispute with
: Credit Bureau -/ ¢ Credit Bureau -
Responded" ; Resolved to
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ;. Satistaction?:
Member of Cross Border No
armed forces or; Complaint?:
dependent?: | :
; ....consumer nformation
Consumer e : e s
Complaining’
CompanyiOrg: - e e e
First Name: | (b)(6) Last Name: |(b)(6)

City: TEMPE

State: Arizona
f Zip: [(b)(6) : Country: UNITED STATES
¢ Home Number:  Work Number: |[(b)(6) |
Fax Number: ; Ext:
: Emaii: ¢ Age Range:
Military Service | Soldier Status:
Branch: ’

" Subject

. Subject: ¥aper Lile

https://www.consumetsentinel.gov/ lavouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=. ..
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Address: 3260 N Hayden Rd Ste 210-328

City: Scottsdale i StateiProv: Arzona
Z1P: 85251 Country: United States
Emall: vaperite com@domainsbyproxy.com URL: httpiiwwaw vaperiie.com
Area Code: | Phone Number:
= SobjasiB]
Type:
Subject iD! Subject |ID
{  [Issuer State: ’ ‘issuer Country:
Repmm%in@WrIManaw Title: Complaint Handler
; Name: / :

https://www consumetsentinel gov/ lavouts/PrintRecordDetails. aspx?documentNumbers=...  1/27/2014
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‘Originator
Reference
Number:

Number:

Source: Lonsumser : DNC? N
Comments: 1 was researching online for an E-Cigaretis starter kit and came across this company calied VAPEX. They
geemad lo have a nice product so | placed my order for & "trial offer” of an E-Cigarette on November 15 and was
icharged $4.95 shipping, with which { had no problem. They even had one of their reps, Mike20. call me to make
sure | got the flavor | wanted since | had faffed to indicate it in my order. My problem with this company is that in
the fine print it says { have 12 days to “sample” the product and if | do not return the product at the end of those
; rwelve days, | will be charged the full price of $00 95 HOWEVER, my shipment didn't arrive until DECEMBER 3,
; a full 16 days after | ordered it. | was charged $89.95 that same day, Dec. 3to my VISA. When | saw this charge
4 had not sven had a chance to open the product yet. i called my VISA card company and toid them about the
jproblem. They immediately canceited my VISA, and opened an investigation for me.| taok the package and
wrote "Return to Sender” on it without ever opening it and mailed it back to VAPEX. Whether of not YAPEX
icharges me again | don't know yet. No ane from their company has contacted me: however | did get a call from
an independent company dlaiming to be audiing VAPEX. This gentleman's name was Alex and his phone
number is 248-269-6000. | do not know if this guy was legitimate of not.As of right now, VABEX cannot charge
me anything else as my VISA was closed but they have not yet refunded the $39.95 that | was charged. My Visa
‘Company has taken charge of the problem for now 4

Was the’ Complaint
‘ complaint’ :  Resolution:
{ vesolved?:: e . _— _
Data’
,,,,,,,,,,, ROFOIBNCOT ¢
Entered By: FTCCIS-FTCUSER 7 Entry Date: 12/8/2013
Updated By: ’ ; Updated Date:
Comptlaint FTC Online Complaint Assistant {CIS) " Product Service Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales
—— % S i 2 510500, - -
,,,,,,,,,, ROGUESIBE: | e
Payment Credit Card ; Agency Iniemel
;  Transaction 11/16/2013
....................................................... ... S
tnitial Intemnel/E-mall
Response!

Order Rule___Law Violation: Merchandise Received Lale

Topic: ; ' B ) Dispute with
e L B Lredit Bureau?:

. Dispute with’ ;  Dispute with
; Credit Bureau -4 ; Credit Bureau -
Responded?: !  Resolved fo

i Member of No : Cross Border No
{ armed forces or? ;  Complaint?:
dependent?: :

Consumer Infermation

; Complainin
| Company/Org: -

i N?_g‘@i_ O] v _ LastName 56
- ADAreSS 2: | s
i o e F;énda_:_’ BN ——
JB)6) Lo .
¢ Work Numbear:
I : Ext:
‘ T Emaik: | Age Range: 40- 49
 Military Service’ “SoldierStts |
: Branch: )

Soderswton: .

https:;’/www,conSmncrscntineL,cz,ov/ iayouts/PrintRccordDetails.aspx‘?documentNumbers=,,, 11272014
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: Subject
"""""" Subject: Vapex B
Address: /197 East 800 NOD
. e i T
"""""" ZIP: 84010 : Country: United States
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, S B s
AreaCode: B00 i ‘Phone Number: 5545447
Ext: Subject ID
: Type:
Subject ID’ ; SubjectiD
Issuer State e e———— L,
Representative MﬁEé' B T Title:
Name: ® :

hitps:/www.consumersentinel. gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails. aspx?documentNumbers=... 11272014
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[Record # 17 | Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints
Reference 49933883 Originator

Number: Reference

: Number:

DNC? N

Comments: ';this company and its email and website are irapping people into a never ending scam. Adding weekly charges to
Ty credit card even though | cancelled the program before | even received thier product. They have thier
‘agreement and terms so hidden it is certain that they have taken advantage of many people and should be
‘porrected. | can send the emall that originally solicited me.
Was the’ Complaint
: complaint’ ;  Resolution:
resolved?: ! Z
Data’
Reference: ’
| Entered By: £T CCIS-FTCUSER {  Entry Date: 12/7/2013
{  Updated By: ¢ ¢ Updated Date:
Complaint FTC Online Compiaint Assistant (CIS) EPmduci Service Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales
i Source: | Code:
: Amount$5.00 ; Amount Paid: $105.00
Requested: ’
Payment Credit Card Agency Intemet
Method: ° Contact:
Complaint/12/7/2013 Transaction 11/19/2013
: Date: / Date:
{ Initial Contact; intereV/E-mail tnitial Intemet/E-mail
Response:
Statute/Rule: FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP) } Law Violation: Deception/Misrepresentation
Topic: :  Disputs with
: Credit Bureau?:
i Dispute with? ?  Dispute with
i Credit Bureau - ¢ Credit Bureau -
Responded?: |  Resolvedto
; Satisfaction?:
{ Member of No i Cross Border No
; armed forces or’ ;  Complaint?:

....................... &....”u‘..........“u,»...,,,..i,.‘.,..H,,,.,..H.,”,.,,.“..,,uH,,.,.“.,”..,”.-H,,”.,..,,...A,”,........,u,,,,

Consumer information

: “Complaining’
;_»____t‘:ompanlerg: : ; _
__First Name: [(b)(6) " LastName: [BXB) |
Address 1@ Address 2:
City: Santa Ana State: Calfornia

: ipz |(b)(6) Country: UNITED STATES
} Work Number:
Ext:
"'“""'Kéé"l?;?iﬁ;?'
’ Soldier Status:

. Military Service’

i Soidier Station: |
... ... S
e e v OSSOSO
Address: 197 east 800 North _
T
ZiP: 84010

- StatslProvUtah evsesesesssiosanssa e a8 e bR e e

! URL: www.vapexecig nel
Area Code: ’ ‘Phone Number:
Ext: - ;" SubjectID
; : Type:

https:;’/www.consumerscntinel.gov./ layouts/i’rintRccorchtails,aspx?documentNum’bers=“. 1/27/2014
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Subject iD’ ; Subject 1D
Issuer State: ‘igsuer Country:
| Representative Brian unknown : Title: unknown
i Name: |

https://www.consumersentinel.gov/ 1ayoutsfPrintRccordDetails_aspx?documentNum'bers=‘.. 11272014
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Record # 18 | Consumer Sentinel Network Complalnts [
Reference 49922113 Originator
Number: Reference
P Number:
Language: English Contact Type: Complaint
: il T
""" Comments: 'joompany sent email offering a "free” starter kit for $.85 shipping & Postage. Product never worked and company
is now chargeing me $49.95 for the free starter kit. Also company shipped "refills” after | decliend tthe refilf offer
‘and charged me $50.00. | returned the refill but was never given a refund. Also, company refuses to take back
the free starter kit and ciaims that | now must pay $48.95 for the free starter kit. | cafled them to dispute
‘ ‘everything and they refused 1o cooperate.
: Was the’ Complaint
complaint’ ;  Resolution;
resolved?: : :
Data;
Reference: ’
. Entered By: FICCIS-FTCUSER | Entry Date: 12/5/2013
(" Updated By: Updated Date:
Complaint FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CI8) ; Product Service Shap-at-Home\Catalog Sales
Source; ’ Caode:
Amount $5.00 ¢ Amount Paid: $100.00
Requested: ’
Payment Credit Card Agency Intemet
Method: ® [ : Contact B
T Complaint12/5/2013 ) . Transaction 10/21/2013
H Date: | Date:
 nitial Contact: InternetE-mail initial IntemnetE-mail
Response:
Statute/Rule: FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP} ¢ Law Violation: Deception/Misrepresentation
Nali or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule Prompt Refund Not Received
: Proper Refund Not Received
Topic: ;  Dispute with
e ————— CreditBUreaU?: | o
i Dispute with’ i Dispute with
| Credit Bureau - | Credit Bureau -
Responded?: ’ ;  Resolvedto
; Satisfaction?:
. Member of No :  Cross Border No
; armed forces or? ;  Complaint?:
{ dependent?: :
,q - s e e oo oo et o 5 S S it samcest o]
CONSUMET s
COmplaIang M ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
| CompanyiOrg: &
., First Name: |(b)(6) o LastNames [D)E)
e P e
....City: Hatboro R L el e
:,_ 50 s Sk G GRITED s
' ’ Work Number:
: Ext:
{ ;  Age Range: 60-84
i Military Service’ ; Soldier Status:
Branch: | :
iSoidier Station:
: Subject
Subject: Yapax
Address:
City: ! State/Prov: Utah
I o TR st NPT ;... Gountry: United States .
S o i R
Area Code: 800 ‘Phone Number: 5545447

https://www.consumersentinel. gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDemils.aspx?documentNum‘bcrsa. 11272014
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Ext: ; Subject ID
H Type:
Subject D’ : Subject 1D
Issuer State: : ‘issuer Country:
Representative do not know do not know : Title: do not know
; Name: ;

hitps://www.copsumetsentinel.gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...
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Record # 19 / Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

Reference 50532048 Originator 11260008826211
Number: : Reference
: Number:
Language: English Contact Type: Complaint
e T et
Comments: | purchased a vapor fite sampie on a promo for $4.95 shipping cost at no time was there any terms and

zonditions provided. At end of transaction there was another offer for a slarter kit which was $9.95 shipping and
‘andling and was an aulo ship program which | opted not to sign up for. | then received numerous emails saying
my transaction was incomplete. | figured that the order for the sample prome did not process uniif | saw the
%$4.95 come out of my account. it has been 9 days since that charge and sample product still not received.
Nesterday | received an emall saying my order shipped and this moring there is a charge for $99.95 for the
starter kit which | did not order. | calied Vaper Lite and spoke to Brenda P. and she stated that they charged me
100 early. t asked her to cancel the order and credit my account since this was not what | signed up for and she
put me on hold to speak to supervisor. Upon return she stated that they could extend the frial period and reduce
ihe monthly auto ship from $89.95 fo 349.95. Again | told her that this was not what | signed up for and just
wanted my money refunded. She said that she could refund the money i | was going to keep the procuct and
‘accept the offer extension but since | wanted to cancel the order that she could nol. | told her | would refuse
‘defivery and she again tells me that we have to accept delivery but not open the package and send to the return
‘center in Utah that they don't accept returps at the headquarters in AZ and certainly do not offer refunds at that
jocation, She then proceeds to ask why I ordered it in the first place and when | told her my boyfriend wanted to
1ry it so 1 ordered the sample not the starter kit she continued to use pressure tactics fo convince me to not
‘cancel, - Additional Comments: | did not sign up for this products staster kit or auto ship only the sample which
‘said nothing about a trial period or charges. [ did not authorize the charges and my account was $1 short of

Was the n Complaint NO RESPONSE. The business falled to
complaint’ Resolution: respond to the BBB or the complainant.
resolved?: ;
Data’
Reference: ’
Entered By: BBBPHAZ-USER Entry Date: 12/4/2013
Updated BY: | ... Updated Date: | i
; Complaint BBB AZ Phoenix i Product Service Tobacco Products
Source: ’ : Code:
Amount’ Amount Paid: $104.90
Requested: ; o SRR ECIC TR T .
Payment/ Agency Exiernal Agency
Methed: Contast:
Complainti12/4/2013 Transaction
i Date: Dote: | e SETC R
 initial Contact: ; initial
: : Response:
__Statute/Rule: L } Law Violation: |
; Topic: ; Dispute with
Credit Bureau?:
i Dispute with’ Dispute with
{ Credit Bureau -/ ; Credit Bureau -
i Responded?: ’ { Resolvedto
: ; Satisfaction?:

Member of’

‘ : Cross Border No
; armed forces or’ ;  Complaint?:
£, 0ependRNtYL | N SRR e e
e Consumer Information
Consumsr
Complainin
Companyl/O
First Name: |(D)(6) Last Name: |(b)(6) |
Address 10 Address 2:
City: NEW HAVEN State: Connecticut
1 (I E— T Country: UNITED STATES . .
; Work Number: |[(b)(6) il
Ext
7 age Range: -

hitps:/www.consumersentinel.gov/ {avouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...

1/27/2014
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| Military Service’ ; Soldier Status: |
Branch: /
‘Soldier Station;
] Subject
Subject: ¥aper Lite
Address: ?260 N Hayden Rd Ste 210-325
City: Scottsdale ) State/Prov: Arizona
o, BAP: B5251 rsrssnssstssssssssssiprrnnnn S OAY: United States
S Email: vaperiite com@domainsbyproxy.com TUORL: htpiwene vaperite.com
Area Code ‘Phone Number:
Ext: | Subject 1D
: Type:
H Subject ID; Subject ID
| lssuerState.: ‘issuer Country:
! Representative Owner/Manager Title: Complaint Handler
; Name: ’

https:/www.consumetsentinel.gov/ lavouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=... 1/27/2014
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[Record # 20 | Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

Reference 50522389 Originator 1260008825952
Number: : Reference
: Number:
., Nanguage: English i Contact Type: COMPIGHT .o
Source: DOrganization ‘ DNC? N
Comments: 4 received an email offering fo try an e-cigarette for a 12-day period by paying shipping and handling. No further

product would be received or my credit card charged if gancelled. | order the product on 11-7-13. | received an
‘email on 11-13-13 stating the product had been shipped. [ received the product on 11-15-13. On 11-18-13,
Maperlite charged my credit card (debit card) $99.95. 1 conlacted Vaperlite customer service and was toid that |
‘did not cancel within the 12 day inial period and they would not refund my money. However, if | agreed, they
would credit my account with $50 Immediately. | told them that | had not received the product until the 15th and
ihat the 12 days should not start until at least the time thay shipped the product of it was received. | was told thal
1 would have to return the trial kit - at my expense - and that if the cancellation was approved, my account would
be credited. | filed a dispute with my bank advising that it was not an authorized debit and received a letter from
my bank confirming that they had sent a letter regarding ry dispute to VaperLite, i returned the product by
AUSPS certified mail on 11-18-13 and it was received by Vaperiite on 11-21-13. | also sent a lefter requesting a
refund and explained that the situation. Two days after returning the product, | received another package in the
fmail, | did not accept the package and retumed i to sender the next day, A few days fater | received an email
stating that 2 product had been shipped. I replied to the email staling that | had cancelied my order, relurned the
‘product and did not want to receive any further product, On 12-3-13,1 recveived another email stating product
ivas being shipped to me. | called VaperLite and after 3 12 minute hold-time, { spoke with ‘Lyrwy’. She confirmed
that my account had been cancelled and closed and that they were having problems with emails being sent out
‘stating product was being shipped when that is not the case. She advised that if | receive the product, | should
‘not accept it and 'return it to sender’. | asked her about the status of the refund for the full $99.95 and she said
that if the product was returned then | would be entitled fo a full refund, but that it could take up to 30 days for it
%o credit back to my account. | beligve that this company has unfair trade practices when they tell you you have
12 days to cancel and then charge your credit card on the 12th day after the product was ordered (not received)
‘and before you have had a chance to try the product. The first customer service representative was quite
‘arrogant and tried io convince me to accept the immediate $50 credit instead of waiting for the full refund. When
4 did not agree. he finally gave me the information on where to raturn the product and provided me with an RMA.

§»~ Additional Comments: | would like a full refund of the $99.85 that was charged o my debit/credit card on 11+
A18-13. | understand that the product was a trial and that if | wanted to cancel within the 12 days, | would not be
‘harged and would not receive further product. | believe that BBB should ook into this company’s practices so

‘hat athers do not fall into the same 'trap’. Thank you.

Was the n Complaint NO RESPONSE. The business failed to
complaini’ Resolution: respond to the BBB or the compilainant.
rasolved?: !
Data’
Reference: *
Entered By: BBBPHAZ-USER {  Entry Date: 12/3/2013
Updated By: ; Updated Date:
Complaint 888 AZ Phoenix {Product Service Tobacco Products
Source: * : Code:
Amount’ Amount Paid: $99.95
Reguested; /
Payment’ Agency Exiernal Agency
Method: * Contact:
Complaint12/3/2013 Transaction
: Date: & Date:
 Initial Contact: tnitial
Response:
Statute/Rule; ! Law Violation:
Topic: ! :  Dispute with
Credit Bureau?:
i Dispute with’ ;  Dispute with
¢ Credit Bureau -/ ¢ Credif Bureau -
i Responded?: ! Resolvedfo
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, S ... ...........:5 N
: Member of Gross Border No
{armed forces or’ Complaint?:
dependent?: :
e, SCONSUMGEWHOIMBYON s
Lonsumer

https:/www consumersentinel. gov/

lavouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...
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Untitled Page
Complaining’
i Company/Org:
-|(B)6) Last Name: [(D)(6) |
Address 1: i . Address 2:
{TTTTTT City: JOHNSON CITY ) T State: Tennessee T
_____________ Zip: {(b)(6) : Country: UNITED STATES
Home Number: ; Work Number: |(b)(6) |
Wb i G .
,,,,, Bl Sy e Ty AR S AR NP T 803
Mititary Service! Soldier Status:
: anch . o e e e o o s o g e 4o PO 48 0 0 S -
‘Soidier Statit o
e Subject
Subject: Vaper Lite
Address: 3280 N Hayden Rd Ste 210-325
City: Scotisdale ) State/Prov: Arizona
ZiP: 85251 Country: United States
Emaif: vaperlite com@domainsbyproxy.com URL: htip/iwww vaperlite.com
Area Code: ¢ Phone Number:
Ext: / Subject ID
Type:
Subject iD! Subject 1D
i [Issuer State: ’ issuer Country:
Representaﬁve?Owner.IManager Title: Complaint Handler
; Namae: :

https://www.consumersentinel.gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...
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sRecord #21 1 Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints
“Reference 503691 98 Originator 113120215268485031
Numbef Reference
: Number:
; Language: Engilsh 3 Contact Type: Complaint
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Py Orgamzatton 5 i A
Comments: NOTE To prevent interference with pending law enforcement action, prior tc any investigative action, please
z:ontact the IC3 st SEARCH@IC3.GOV. Please check the “CSN Record Details page - Data Reference field"” link
for further detalls on IC3 data. - Incident description: | was offered a free sample for $4.95 shipping costs and
ﬂrey ended up billing me for $39.95! When | tried calling the place | ordered it from. they connected me to
‘another number that put me on hold for 15 rmnmes and no one ever answered.
Was the’ Complaint
complaint] :  Resolution:
resolved?; : §
Refererz:a:a Vore Information on Data Contribulor Complainis?
Entered By: 1C3-USER ; __ Entry Date: 12/2/2013
Updated By: Updated Date:
Complaintintermet Crime Complaint Center Product Service Other {Note in Comments)
Source; ! : Code:
Amount’ Amount Paid: 59995
Requested: ° ;
Payment Bank Account Debit Agency External Agency
Method: © Contact:
Complaint12/2/2013 :  Transaction
i Date: | Date:
 Initial Contact: Intemet/E-mail initial
; Response:
Statute/Rule: ; Law Violation:
Topic: ;'  Dispute with
: e Lredit Bureau?:
" Dispute with ;  Dispute with
{ Credit Bureau -/ ; Credit Bureau -
Responded?: | ;  Resolvedio
; Satisfaction?:
, Member of :  Cross Border No
{armed forces or’ ;  Complaint?:
{ .. dependent?: : e s sart s e e O A T
B " Consumer Information ’
Coasumer
Complammg
{ Company/Ovy: :
.......... First Name: {(D)(6) iy 25t Nome: [(D)(6) |
Address 1: Address 22
City: OVERLANDPARK = ... (. State: Kansas ..o
ip: [(b)(6) : Country: UNITED STATES
1 3 Work Number:
Fax Number: Ext
: | !  Age Range: 20-29
'M:Irtary Service ! Soldier Status:
Branch:
Soidier Station: ’
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, gy e
Address: ! )
) City: State/Prov: Arizona
........... Country: United States
URL: Vapex s-cig email
,,,,,,,,,,,,, P",?I!?,.,’,',,‘.'E!P?‘""

https://www.consumersentinel.gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=... 1/27/2014
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Subject 1D

H Type:

Subject iD’ Subject ID

Issuer State: | issuer Country:

| Representative’ Title:
: Name: :

https://www.consumersentinel. gov/ fayouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...  1/27/2014
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[Record # 22 | Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

| Reference 50494104 Originator 1126000862296

Number: Reference

Number:

. Language: EQish Comtact Type: COMPIGHI . s
Source: DOrganization DNC? N

Comments: §on their website vaperlite.com they siates that | may order a one month starter kit for a e-cig for the cost of
‘shipping ondy ($4.95} in very large type on their home page. | placed a order for the started kit on Nov 10. After a
%ew clicks and they get your credit card info and they confirm you order, with a total purchase price of $4 85 in
boid print at the top of the page. only when you look abotit haifway dawn the page did ! read in small print that
sou wilf be on auto ship. Nothing else is mentioned abouit price. lis only after they charge your credit card for
599.95 that | read the ierms. They state they will charge you $998.85 welve days afler you PLACE the order
{allowing 7-10 days to receive your order per their website but | didn't receive ming for 13 days} , Then another
$99.95 eighteen days afler that, and a further $89.95 every thirty days after that. | called the cusiomer service
number when | noticed the charge on my card, and talked ta ‘Barry' he said that is company palicy and | would
just have ta deal with it, but he would cancel my contract so | wouldn't be charged anymore, and thatis all he
could do. 1 had called customer service and talked 1o this same "Barry’ on 11-23 which is the same day | received
it because the battery wouid not charge and he stated he would replace it, not mentioning that they were going to
icharge me $99,85. | then received a emall saying they would be refunding $50.00 for the defective equipment
awhich confused me since Barry had said nothing about that and | had only paid $4.95 for it After checking my
‘credit card balance Bottom line is they charged me $89.95 then refunded $50.00 for a faulty e-cig and lefta
$49.95 charge on my card. At this point | am out $49.85 and still do not have a working e-cig. | offered to send
‘anything they sent me back if they would refund my money since my experience with them was less then
‘satisfactory but it was refused. --- Additional Comments: | would like to forgst | ever dealt with this company but
'since that is not possible | would fike a full refund and | will retumn any equipment they have sent me at their
‘expense. also | would like to warn other people about this company because they are a scam and | am sure { am
‘not the only one they have scamed

“Was then “Complaint NO RESPONSE. The business faledto |
complaint’ Resoiution: respond to the BBB or the complainant.
resolved?: :
Data’
Reference: '
Entered By: BBBPHAZ-USER Entry Date: 11/30/2013
Updated By: : ; Updated Date:
Compiaint BBB AZ Phoanix ‘Product Service Tobacoo Products
Source: ’ : Cade:
Amount’ Amount Paid: $48 95
Reqguested: !
Payment’ Agency External Agency
Method: Contact:
Complaint11/30/2013 Transaction
‘ Date: ! Date:
 fnitial Contact: ; tnitial
z Response:
Statute/Rule: ’ { Law Violation:
Topic: | ¢ Dispute with
Credit Bureau?:
i Dispute with’ ! Dispute with
{ Credit Bureau -/ ; Credit Bureau -
! Responded?: ! Resolvedto
4 ; Batisfaction?:
‘ Member of’ Cross Border No
armed forces org Complaint?:
o et o
i Compla : :
: Company/Org: °
 FirstName: [B)8) | LastName: (B)O) |
Address 1:
City: ;TUCSON : Arizona
L Zer](b)(6) Country: UNITED STATES
{ Home Number: : Work Number:|(b)(6) 1l

https://www. consumersentinel. gov/

lavouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=..

11272014
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Fax Number: /
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S—— Ex{z

Emait; |(0)(6) | Age Range:

Mll‘tary Sennce Soldier Status:
BranCh ol 20 1a8 418 a8 10 118 20l 10t 20 08 10 018 208 008 200 308 08 et 21t 20t 208 208 10 10t et

"Soid:er Station:

Subject: Mager Lite

.. Address: {3260 N Hayden Rd Ste 210-325

s gt R T S
ZIPL BEZEL e Country: United States .
Emaii: ¥aperiite.com@domainsbyproxy.com : URL: hiip:/iwww vaperiite.com
Area Code: ‘Phone Number:
Ext: ! Subject ID
Type:
Subject lD§ Subject ID
__Issuer State: issuer Country: .
] Representatwa Ownen‘Manager Title: Complaint Handler
Name:

https:/www.consumetsentinel.gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...
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xRecord # 23 | Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

Reference 50712649 Originator 799219
Number: ; Reference
: Number-
........ Language: Engish ..., CoMtact Type: Compiaint
""" Source: Organization o o " DNC? N
Comments: ;NOTE: In additicn to the complaint notes immediately below. the Ohio Attorney General's Office provided

‘additional information in fields whose header titles are quoted and follow the complaint noles. — Consumer
aants a full refund — Topic Description: Consumer signed up onfine for a 12 day trial of of a ecigarette vaper
produc{ The website offered a free 12 day trial for $4.95 shipping. and the consumer will automatically get
additional shipments at regular pricing after the 12 days unless they cancel.Consumer was billed the $4.95
sh&pplng to her credit card 11/28/2013. Consumer was billed $99.95 12/6.Consumer never even got the starter
package until after the $08.95 charge Consumer contacted the supplisr and was offered a $30 refund.Consumer
has filed a dispute with her bank over the charges.No atty

Was the! Complaint
complaint’ Resoiution:
TBOOINOUD: - s sl
Reference: ’
_Entered By: OHOT-USER Entry Date: 11/28/2013

" Updated By:

’ Updated Date:

Comiplaint Ohio, Attorney General
Source: :

Product Service

Unauthorized Debils or Charges for Unknown
: Products

Amount $99.95 : Amount Paid: $104.90
Reguested: |
Payment Bank Account Debit Agency External Agency
Method: ¢ . o Contack: -
Compiaint/11/28/2013 Transaction
: Date: | Date:
¢ Initial Contact: internet Web Site Initial

'é’t&l’l’té}é’d!’é:’z’“ D Ry

e TOBPONBE: | st
LawVioIatien

Topic:

i
{ Credit Bureau -/

Dispute with

Cfedlt Bureau -

Responded?: | Resolved to
: Satisfaction?:
: Member of/ ¢ Cross Border No
i armed forces or’ Complaint?:
dependent?: ’ :
; Consumer information
Consumer
i Complaining’ T )
¢ Company/Org: /
First Name: |(b)(6) Last Name: [(b)(6)
,,,,,,, e e
City: NEWARK State: Chio
: [(0)(6) Country: UNITED STATES
i [ I von é work Numben ........................................
: Ext:
Age Range:

ilitary Service
Branch

; Soldier Status:

Soidler Station;

Subject

4

Subject: Vapar Lite

Address: 3260 N HAYDEN RD

City: ‘Scoltsdale

StateiProv:

Anzona

: United States

hitps://www consumetsentinel.gov/ lavouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=...

1/27:2014



Untitled Page

Page 46 of 56

Area Code: £88 Phone Number: 5187983
Ext; ¢ Subject 1D
Type:
Subject D} : Subject ID
:  Issuer State: ! ‘ssuer Country:
: Representative Titte:

Name: ;

https://www.consumersentinel. gov/ 1ayouts/l.’rintRacorchtails,aspx?documcntNumbers=,.
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xRecord # 24 | Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints e e B K
‘Reference :50378605 Originator 11280008815533
Number: : Reference
Number:
.. kanguage: English e, Contact Type: Compfaint

Source: Drganization DNC? N

Comments: ‘They told me its $1.99 risk free and then charge me $39. Vaperlite.com website offers some special for a free
ecigarette, their website advertised Free starter kit only pay 1.99 shipping and handling.! bought this about 10
‘days ago. it finally arrived Monday 5 days ago.Today, less than a week after the kit arrived | noticad $99 had just
been charged on my card, { called them immediately to cancel this and they said | had agreed to a 12 days free
irial and then if | didnt ship it back | would be changed the full price. { thoroughly expiained that i had never
‘agreed to It, in fact their website says FREE STARTER KIT! Since they have a logo that says Satisfaction Risk
Free Guaranteed ! asked to return the free ecigarettere, they told me it would take 60 days 10 get a refund and
ihere was a 349 restocking fee. They refused ta refund the money they had charged me without my
authorization. --- Additional Comments: [ want a full refund as this is false advertising.

Was then Complaint NO RESPONSE. The business failed to
complant_ Resolution: respond to the BBB or the complainant.
enccsnacer L8 SR SR, S
Data§
Reference: !
......... Entered By: BEBPHAZ-USER Entry Date: [11/25/2013
Updated By: ¢ Updated Date:
Complaint’ '888 AZ Phoenix : Produet Service Tobacco Progucts
_ Source Code
Amount " Amount Paid:
Reguested: ¢
Payment’ Agency External Agency
o Method L Contact |
Complaint/1 1/25/2013 Transaction
Date: ; Date:
Initial Contact: | initial
LR RS SN PL NN T N oo e R
Statute/Rule: ’ ¢ Law Violation:
Topic: ! Dispute with
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, A— o Gueyi?: B
Dispute with ;  Dispute with
i Credit Bureau ~/ ; Credit Bureau -
Resolved to

‘ Raspondeﬂ- :

Satisfaction?;

Membar of Cross Border No
armed forces or’ Complaint?:
dependent?: ’ £
: Consumer Information
Consumer
Complaining’
Ccmpanlerg
: :[®)®) » __Last Name: |(b)(6) ]
.: B s o
: NORTHRIDGE State: California
Zip: [(B)(6) Country: UNITED STATES
1 D _ Work Number: [(D)(6) | .
: . SR
R Age Range: . B
M;lltary Service’ : Soldier Status:
Branch: ;
SOUBESIHUON: | e
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, S
Subject: Vaper Lite
Address: 3260 N Hayden Rd Ste 210-328
City: Scoltsdale State/Prov; Arizona
meigst . Couniry: UnildSiates

https://www.consumersentinel.gov/ lavouts/PrintRecordDetails. aspx?documentNumbers=...
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Email: vaperlite. com@domainsbyproxy.com URL: htip://www vaperiite.com
Area Code: | ‘Phone Nurmber:
Ext: ! : Subject ID
s e . Type e e
Subject iD: Subject ID
issuer State: ’ ‘issuer Country:
{ Representative iOwnerIManage: Title: Complaint Handler
Name: ¢

https://www.consumersentinel. gov/ lavouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=... 112772014
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{Record # 25 | Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

Reference 50378643 i Originator 1260008815268
Number: ! Reference
: Number:
..Aahguege: Enghsh | Contact Type: Complaint "
Source: Organization DNC? N

Comments: | went to this site lo order a Free Yaper Lile cigarette for the shipping cost of $4.95 and then got a phone call
about receiving gas coupons and a monthly trial subscription that | turned down while on the phone. i never
feceivad the vaper fite cigarette and now they have hit my bank account for $100 that | did not authorize. | have
shut down my bank card and will now begin the fight for my money back. They broke the contract by not sending
‘me what | ordered within the 2 fo 3 business days so that | could evaluate it. | never received it! -— Additiona)
Comments: | want my money refinded and this campany and { want them 1o cut all ties with me. { do not want
ihis to happen 1o anyons else.

Was the y Complaint RESOLVED, The consumer has verified that
complaint’ Resolution: the complaint has been setlled to his/her
O O s e JSOBEIACHON. ..o
Data’
Reference: |

BBBPHAZ-USER Entry Date: 11/25/2013

Updated By: BBBPHAZ-USER | Updated Date: 12182013
Complaint 8BB AZ Phoenix ‘Product Service Tobaceo Products
GO | i . o
Amount! Amount Paid: $99 95
Reguested: ’
Payment’ Agency External Agency
,,,,,,,,,,, Method: & Contact: |
Complaint11/25/2013 {  Transaction
; Date: | : Date:
initial Contact; | initial
R P i IIIIINE | s ——
. statute/Rule: - ; Law Violation:
Topic: ; :  Dispute with
: Lredit Bureau?:
,,,,,,,, D’sputew‘m ; s it
| Credit Bureau -/ ; Credit Bureau -
Responded?: ;  Resolved to
; Satisfaction?:
: Member of: :  Cross Border No
{ armed forces or’ ;  Complaint?:
: dependent?: | 3 ) B e
S oo r——
e
Complainingf ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Compa_qy:‘Org: :
e: {(b)(6) ORI BN, ... 1.1 | &) C) I B
“Address 1 Address2:| [ T
NAGSHEAD St NomCamima
(b)(6) S| Eomiey DTS GRRFEg s
: Work Number: [(b)(6) ]
Exi:
Age Range:
| Military Service ? Soldier Status:
: Branch: } :
‘Soldier Station:
Subject
Subject: Yaper Lite
Address: 3260 N Hayden Rd Ste 210-325
City: Scottsdate }  State/Prov: Arizona
ZIP: BE2EY oo ..., COUNMTY: United States
""" Email: vaperiite.com@domainsbypraxy.com URL: nitp:iwww vaperite.com
Area Code: ’ ‘Phone Number:

https://www.consumersentinel. gov/ lavouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=.._ 11272014
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Ext: ! Subject ID
: Type:
Subject 1D " Subject ID
Issuer State: : issuer Country:
| Representative ‘Owner/Manager Title: Complaint Handler
H Name: !

https://www.consumersentinel.goy/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=... 1/27/2014
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[Record # 26 / Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

Reference 49659860
Number:

" Orniginator 0734000748a148
Reference

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Comments: | recsived an email on October 28, 2013,
and that was for the shipping and handtin
stopped. Then an hour later | received an
the billing information. The product would
ihe item yet. | cafled the company and |
maorming, cne guy said it wasn't shipped,
person who said that it shipped on the 2

got a runaround from everyone | spoke to. When | called them this

Sth early in the morning. Anoth

regarding an offer on their product. The starter kit would only be $4.95
g. | siarted filling in the information, then it got fo the billing section. )
other email offering the shipping and handling for $1.95. | completed
arrive in 2 to 5 days. Today makes the 5th day and | haven't received

because it was on back arder, § called back and spoke to another
er person put me on hold and came back

and said it was shipped out by DHL, but she had no fracking number o
started to dig around on the internet. | found that after the first 12 days
shipping and handling for the extra refills, which they don't tell you ab
solicitation. Then every 30 days after until you cancel. You have 30

r information. After the phone calls |

, they charge your card $99.95 plus
out when you're ordering it nor in their
days to cancel. If vou don't cancel prior to

the first bilfing cycle, you are charged $49.95 and 350.00 for the At
‘cancelled the card to prevent further unauthorized debi

deceive me and take my money. -
unauthorized funds from my account and

Additional Comments: | want the company to refrain

0 Ship canceliation. | called the bank, they
its from my card, This company is not ethical, they tried fo

from frying to withdraw
do not contact me again,

Was the n
complaint’
resolved?: :

Complaint TRANSFERRED TO ANOTHER BBB. This
Resolution: complaint is about a business that is located in
another BBB's servics area.

Data’
Reference: ;

......... Lrsssese.

Entry Date:

11/5/2013

Updated By: /

; Updated Date:

Complaint BBE MO Saint Louis {Product Service Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales

Source: ! : Code:
Amount’ Amount Paid:

,,,,,,,,,, Req“es‘ed,

Payment : Agency External Agency
s 2 Contac: e

;  Transaction

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ||
initial
Response:

__StatuteRule: -

_/ LawViolation:

Topic:’g’ ) ) T ;  Dispute with ) : -
Lredit Bureau?:
i Dispute with’ ;!  Dispute with
: Credit Bureau -/ ¢ Credit Bureau -
i Responded?: : ! Resolved to
: R ... .
;  Cross Border No
H Complaint?:
dependent?: H
; B - ansumgrw informationw . .
Consumer
{  Complaining’
. First Name: [(B)(6) Last Name: |(b)(6) |
: ddress 22

: |(b)(6)

: UNITED STATES

__Fax Number: -

Ext:

_ Emaik: [(5)§)

Age Ranga:

ilitary Service '

; Soldier Status:

‘Soldier Station: |

https:/www.consumersentinel. gov/ 1ayouts/l?ri—ntRccordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=‘,.
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Subject
Subject: Vapex Ecig
Address: 1 97 E80ON
CitySaltLakeCrty ,,,,,,,,,, e | e —
ZIP: 84130  Country: United States
G T . R R e —
Area Code: 800 Phone Number: 5545447
B j Sk SO
Type:
; Subject D’ Subject ID
i lssuer State: ! Issuer Country: B ST
! Representative jasan rhodes. Title: e
: Name: :

https://www.consumersentinel.gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documcntNumbers=,,. 1/27/2014
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Record # 27 | Consumer Sentinel Network T
§ Reference 48736275 Originator 11311040854344492
Number: {  Reference!
: ..
Language: English Contact Complaint
: Qrganization DNC? N N
Conwnents: NOTE: To prevent interference with pending law enforcement action, prior to any invesligative action, please
contact the IC3 at SEARCH@IC3.GOV. Please check the "CSN Record Details page - Data Reference fisld" link

for further details on IC3 data. — Incident description: 11-2-2013 received offer for FREE TRIAL STARTER KIT of
there product that is risk free. Charged for this offer. Misleading, false, unsavory business practices that are
deliberate fo scam funds from misinformed customers. They make an offer 1o send a FREE TRIAL KIT, yel after
VAPEX obiains the credit information they charge customer within days. The charge is 99.00 dollars if not
cancelled or 49.00 plus the initial 4.95 when the program dascribes it being a FREE RISK FREE TRIAL. This type
of “"scam”, business practice leaves much to be desired, they are not honest and uphoni, and purposely
misleading people to obtain undeserved cash. in order ta cancel the item you must call them and they attempi ta
further avoid cancellstion and become argumentative when you point aut to them this is not a "risk free offer”. The
concept of false advertising appears in a variely of federal and state Jaws. Generally under these laws, "false
advertising” refers to a representation or omission that is likely to misiead a consumer wha is acling reasonably
under the circumstances. These state and federal laws exist to protect consumers from being misied as well a5
protect competitars from inaccurate statements that would {arnish their brands, goods, or services,

, Was the ' Compaint!

i complaint ; Resolution: |

i resolved?: !
Data

Reference:

Entersd By: 1C3-USER

Updated By:

Source:
Code: |
; Amount ‘Amount Paid: $55.00

f
Paymé;itC;;diiéé;d" Agency?Extemal Agency

Method: Contact: ;
Complaint 11/4/2013 ; Transaction
T .- NS SO 1 I
initial Contact: Internet/E-mail initial
! Response:
i Statute/Rule: Law]
.. d
Dispute with
Cradit!
Bureau?: |
¢ Dispute with Dispute with£
Credit Bureau - ; Credit Bureau,
; Responded?: ; -Resolved to;
Batistaction?: |
i Member of ; Cross Border No
i armed forces Complaint?:;
: 2 E
; R i Consumer Information T
Consumer
i Complaining
Lompany/Org: :
{__First Name: [(b)(6) : Last Name: |(b)(8) |
Address 1: | Address 2: — —
: FITCHBURG State: Massachusetts
ip: [(b)(6) . | (Gountry: UNITEDSTATES
o Work]
Number: Number; |

https://www.consumersentinel.gov/ layouts/PrintRccordDetails‘asvpx?documentNum‘bers:‘,. 112772014
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i Fax Number: | ; Ext: |
‘ Email: [RVA ) ;_Age Range: 50 - 55
Military Soldier |
Service Status: !
Branch: ;
Soldier
Station:
Subject
Subject: Vapex
o Gross: 107 East 800 Noth =~ } .
1 City: Bountiful State/Prov: Utah T
. B A Country: United States e
Email: URL: hitps: Iltryvapex comiusievai-a?
afﬁd=296444&sub4d~280&Clicle‘ﬂ 14746137_a52421%68
~a87b-426b-adac-490fbb2&01&0§0-258654
Area Code: 800 Phone &‘;54544?
Ext: Subject iD; S
Type: |
Subject ID Subject iD
: Issuer State: lssuer
Country: |
‘Representative Vapex Title:
: Name:

https://www.consumersentinel. gov/ layouts/PrintRecordDetails.aspx?documentNumbers=._ 1/27/2014
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IRecord # 28 | Consumer Sentinel Network Complaints

‘ Reference 49277994 Originator| -
Number: : Reference
: : Number:
Language: English : Contact Type: Complaint
................ iy B+

Comments: The company provides baif and switch. | recieved an email indicating product was $4.95 for shipping. { closely
jooked through offer and there was no mention of any future charges on the ordering link. | have now been
‘charged another 99.95 and they indicated it is in the small print on the websife. A completly different website
than | orgininally visited. All producis have been returmed.

Was the! Complaint
complaint: Resolution:
resolved?; ;
Data’

Refsrence: ’

Entered By: FTCCIS-FTCUSER

Entry Date: 11/2/2013

Updated By: ;

¢ Updated Date:

Complaint #TC Online Complaint Assistant (CI18)

Source; :

;Product Service Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales
i Cade:

Amount $4.00 ; Amount Paid: $99.00
Requested: ! :
Payment Bank Account Debit Agency Intemet
Method: : Contact:
Complaint11/2/2013 Transaction 10/21/2013
] Date: Date:
¢ initial Contact: intemet Web Site Injtial IntemetE-mail
; Response:
Statute/Rule: FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP) Law Violation: Deceplion/Misrepresentation
Topic: i Dispute with
; Credit Bureau?:
i Dispute with; ! Dispute with
; Credit Bureau -/ ; Credit Bureau -
| Responded?: : Resolved o
; Satisfaction?:
Member of No ;  Cross Border No
rmed forces or! :  Complaint?:
o o S S S
H ) Consumer information
.7 Complaining
; Company/Org: ©
{___ First Name: [(b)(6) Last Name: [(5)(6) ]
. Address 1: | Address 2-
City: Loveland State: Colorado
; Zip: |(b)(6) : Country: UNITED STATES
' Home Number: | © Work Number:
__Fax Number: S -
i S | T oy e . .

Military Service’
Branch: ;

Soldier Status:

: Soidier Station:

.. S

City: Bountifl

e SYOEN T ERABIEN, .o

, . L A Country: United States
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e : oy —
Area Code: 888 ‘Phone Number: 9597602
Ext: ¢ : Subject ID
; Type:

https://www.consumersentinel.gov/ 1ayouts/l.’rintRccordDeiails.aspx?documentNumbers=.“
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Subject 1D} Subject 1D
Issuer State: ‘lssuer Country:
| Representative’ Title: Customer Service
i Name:; ! ;
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